



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.327 OF 2025

[Sachin S/o. Narendra Chinchkhede ..Vs.. Smt. Sanghmitra Wd/o.
Narendra Chinchykhede]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr V. Chinchykhede, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANL, J.

DATE : 28th MARCH, 2025.

1. Heard.
2. The applicant challenges the order dated 03.09.2022 passed by the learned Family Court under Section 125 of the Code of Criminal Procedure directing the applicant/respondent to pay an amount of Rs.5,000/- per month to the non-applicant/petitioner towards monthly maintenance allowance from the date of petition.
3. The contention is that the non-applicant is getting the pension. In spite of that the applicant has been directed to pay the amount of Rs.5,000/- per month.
4. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable within three weeks.
5. There shall be stay to the effect and operation of the impugned order till the next date of hearing subject to deposit of Rs.2,00,000/- with this Court within three weeks from today.

JUDGE