

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 327 OF 2025

Sachin Nrendra ChinchkhedePETITIONER

V/S

Sanghmitra Narendra ChinchkhedeRESPONDENT

**CHARLEWAR ISHWAR SHAMRAO for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 5th May, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT S.O.
AFTER VACATION**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)