

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 327 OF 2025

Sachin Nrendra ChinchkhedePETITIONER

V/S

Sanghmitra Narendra ChinchkhedeRESPONDENT

CHARLEWAR ISHWAR SHAMRAO for Petitioner

V.S. DHOTE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 13th October, 2025

P.C. :

Adv. Mrs. Shubhangi Jaiki h/f Adv. I.S. Charlewar for Applicant. Adv. Ms. Parita Lakhani for R-Sole. At the request of both the parties S.O. to 14/10/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)