



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.327/2025

Sachin s/o Narendra Chinchkhede

..VS..

Smt.Sanghmitra wd/o Narendra Chinchkhede

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court orders or directions
and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri I.S.Charlewar, Counsel for the applicant.

Shri M.P.Kariya, Counsel for the non-applicant.

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATE : 14/01/2026

1. The dispute between mother and son as to amount of maintenance is under challenge in this application.
2. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the dispute can be resolved by mediation.
3. Considering possibility of settlement between the parties, the matter be referred to Mediator Advocate Mrs.S.Singalkar.
4. The parties to appear before the Mediator on 22.1.2026 at 2:15 pm.
5. The matter be listed before this court after mediation report is received.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)